

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1352 OF 2013

BHAKRA-BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY C. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.

for M/s Dua Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. NO.1352/2013
The application is dismissed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER